

Notice of Cancellation of Certificate

Notice is hereby given that the following certificate was cancelled by operation of law, pursuant to Rules 4901:1-24-12, and/or 4901:1-24-13 of the Ohio Administrative Code:

Certificate No(s).:

09-187E (3)

Certificate Expired:

December 24, 2015

Reference Case No(s).:

15-1855-EL-ABN

Company Name(s):

Metromedia Power Inc.

Address(es):

6 Industrial Way W Eastontown, N.J 07724

The Docketing Division is directed to cancel the above certificate on the Commission's records, and serve a copy of this notice upon the company at the address(es) listed above.

The listed company must cease providing regulated service under the above certificate, and notify any Ohio jurisdictional customers served thereunder, that it is no longer providing such service in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to provide Ohio jurisdictional service under a cancelled certificate or operating authority may be assessed a civil forfeiture of not more than \$10,000 per day for each violation or failure to comply with a Commission order, pursuant to Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:

Melissa Scarberry Utility Specialist 2 (614) 644-7960

or the PUCO Docketing Division at 614-466-4095

Further Case information is available at http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician $A \sim Bate Processed 2/2/16$

CRES AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM

Case No. 15-1855-EL-ABN
Date Sent: 2-2-16
Effective Date of Certificate:
Certificate Expires: 12-24-15
Company Name and Company Name d/b/a: Metromedia Power Inc.
Renewal
Action Needed:
Issue Certificate Number to: at (address):
Certified To Provide the Following Services:
Retail Generation Aggregation Power Marketer Power Broker Governmental Aggregation
Renew Certificate No. to
Revise Certificate No to (check all applicable):
Reflect name change from to Reflect address change from to
Add new service offering to certificate: Retail Generation Aggregator Power Marketer Power Broker Natural Gas Governmental Aggregator
Correct Administrative Error Reflect Change of Ownership to:
 ☐ Cancel Certificate No. 09-187E (3) ☐ Protect Un-redacted copies until ☐ Close Case File, Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request ☐ Close Case File

Service Notice For Case: 15-1855-EL-ABN

Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER:

15-1855-EL-ABN

CASE DESCRIPTION:

METROMEDIA POWER INC.

DATE OF SERVICE:

2/2/2016

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: FEB 0.2/2016

Sign Here:

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

none

*Hunter, Donielle M Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215 Phone:614-644-5954 Fax:614-466-0313

Email:Donielle.Hunter@puc.state.oh.us